Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1571975

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #
Colt Energy Inc

Name:

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

5150

Address 1: PO BOX 388

API No.: 15-107-25340-00-00

Spot Description:

- SE.-SW_-NW Sec. 10 Twp. 21 S. R. 22

0 JEast[ | west

3124 Feetfrom [ | North/ B] South Line of Section

Address 2:
City: OLA State:KS  7j,. 66749, 0388
Contact Person: DEB BALLARD
Phone: (620 ) 365-3111
CONTRAGTOR: License # 2786
Name: McGown Drilling, Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: DEB BALLARD
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
O] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR
L] oG ] Gsw

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)

[ ] cathodic

[] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: -

Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/5/2020 12/9/2020 12/9/2020

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

Submitted Electronically

4279 Feet from [O] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [INw OJse [sw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Linn

(e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Lease Name: HILL Well #: C3

Field Name:

Producing Formation: SQUIRREL

Elevation: Ground:933 Kelly Bushing: 938

Total Vertical Depth: 601 Plug Back Total Depth:298

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 21 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested
05/10/2021

D Confidential Rel Date:

@ Wireline Log Received
L] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received
[] uicC Distribution

D Drill Stem Tests Received

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <@renRitter ;. 05/11/2021




KOLAR Document ID: 1571975

Page Two
Operator Name: COlt Energy Inc Lease Name: _HILL Well #: _ C3
sec. 10 mwp2l s R 22 [O]East [ ]West County: _Linn

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
fum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo ygﬂ?SREL o Rg
Cores Taken @lves [INo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [O]No
List All E. Logs Run:
CDL
DIL
GRN

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 11 8.625 21 PORTLAND |5
Production 6.75 4.5 598 owcC 66 Phenoseal 2%

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:

Injection: [ JFlowing [ JPumping [ JGasLift [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



ACO1 - Well Completion

Form

Operator Colt Energy Inc
Well Name HILL C3

Doc ID 1571975

Casing

Surface 11 8.625 21 PORTLAN |5
D
Production|6.75 45 598 owcC 66 Phenoseal

2%




cGO

DRILLING, |

Mound City, KS

620.224.7406

Well # Casing
Colt Energy, Inc. Surface Longstring
Hill #C3 Size: 85/8" Size: 41/2"
Tally: 215" Tally: 598 '
APl #: = 15-107-25340 S-T-R: 10-21S-22E Cement: 5 sx Bit: 6.75 "
County: Linn Co., KS Date:| 12/5/2020 Bit: 1" Date: [12/9/2020
Top Base Formation Top Base Formation
0 2 |Soil
2 10 Clay
10 52 |Lime
52 61 |[Shale
61 78 |Lime
78 85 Shale
85 88 |Lime
88 93 Shale
93 97 |Lime
97 227 Shale
227 230 |Limey Shale
230 284 Shale
284 292 Lime
292 345 Shale
345 356 |Lime
356 370 Shale
370 376 |Lime
376 402 Shale
402 434 Lime
434 475 Shale
475 515 Sand w/shale | Fair oil show in core
515 549 Shale Good bleed of oil to pit
549 551 Lime
551 601 Shale
Sand / Core Detail
Core #1: 473-493 Rec 20' |Core #2: 493-513 Rec 20'
Core #3: 513-533 Rec 9' |Core #4:
** Did not review core(s) in detail **
Muddy and shaley except for a good section
of sand approx 505-515'
Reem hole between core #2 & 3
Pipe tally includes shoe joint (3.70') with
flapper insert in top of it made by Colt
MD's clamp, swage, & valve
Total Depth: 601




cGO

DRILLING, |

13777 W. 750 Rd.
Mound City, KS
620.224.7406

Date: 12/20/2020

Invoice #: 20-016

Colt Energy, Inc.

Hill #C3

lola, KS APIL: 15-107-25340
Via EMAIL Linn Co., KS
Spud: 12/5/2020
# Description Unit Quantity Price Total
Footage Drilling - 6 3/4" Hole ft 601 $7.50 $4,507.50
Steel Drill Pit ea 1 $0.00 $0.00
Coring - per run ea 3 $750.00 $2,250.00
Daywork Rig Time hr 2 $0.00 $0.00
Portland Cement sX 6 $20.00 $120.00
Skidsteer / Mini Ex hr 1 $75.00 $75.00
Total $6,952.50

Invoice is payable according to the terms of the Parties' Contract,
absent a written contract, the invoice is due in full upon receipt.
Past due invoices shall accrue interest at 1.5% per month from the
date of the invoice. McGown Drilling, Inc. shall be afforded all
remedies available at law to collect past due invoices.

Please Remit Payment to:

McGown Drilling, Inc.

13777 W. 750 Rd

Mound City, KS 66056

Bank wiring instructions available upon request.




1230

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202
316-303-9515
Customer. Invoice Date: 12/9/2020
COLT ENERGY, INC. Invoice #: 0350721
P.O. BOX 388 Lease Name: Hill
IOLA, KS 66749-0388 Well #: C-3 (New)
County: Linn, Ks
Job Number: EP1118
District: East
Date/Description HRS/QTY Rate Total
Longstring 0.000 0.000 0.00
Cement Pump Service 1.000 600.000 600.00
Heavy Eq Mileage 20.000 3.200 64.00
Ton Mileage-Minimum 1.000 240.000 240.00
Vac truck #110 2.000 72.000 144.00
Thixatropic 66.000 19.200 1,267.20
Pheno Seal 33.000 1.400 46.20
Bentonite Gel 200.000 0.240 48.00
4 1/2" Rubber Plug 1.000 60.000 60.00
)OI
Q DEC ¢ ] n )}
g5
Total 2,469.40

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 %% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or
federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price
without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all
collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HS| engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the
well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water St., Suite #200
+ Wichita, KS 67202

12/9/2020
10-21-22
[4] prOD O [ ves Ono EP1118
Job Safety Analysis - A Di ion of H & Safety Procedt
Hard hat Gloves [ Lockout/Tagout ] Warning Signs & Flagging
239 | Garrett Scott H25 Moniitor Eye Protection [ Required Permits [ Fail Protection
247 Alan Mader Safety Footwear [ Respiratory Protection Slip/Trip/Fall Hazards Spedific Job Sequence/Expectations
110 Pat Sanborn [] FRC/Protective Clothing [ Additional Chemical/Acd PPE  [J] Overhead Hazards [Z] Muster Point/Medical Locations
Hearing Protection Fire Extinguisher [[] Additional concerns or issues noted below
Comments
co10 Cement Pump Service ea 1.00 $600.00
MO10 Heavy Equip Mileage mi 20.00 $64.00
Jmo2s Ton Mileage - Minimum each 1.00 $240.00
T010 Vacuum Truck - 80 bbl hr 2.00 $144.00
CP060 HB854 Thixo sack 66.00 $1,267.20
ICP125 Pheno Seal b 33.00 $46.20
ICP09S Bentonite Gel Ib 200.00 $48.00
FE115 4 1/2" Rubber Plug ea 1.00 $60.00
_ Nec]__szaseso
lToul’ b lS - Tax Rate:
Mmummmhnmmwmnamv 1ax iaws deem certain products and services  1Sale Tax: | § -
on new wells to be sales tax exempt. Hurri
B SRR B G il S A o e e relies on the customer provided well
above to make a determination if services
oty 1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8 9 10 Exomety Liely jand/or products are tax exempt. Total: |$ 2!2“
IHSIRepresentaﬁve: MK’
TERMS: Cash in advance unless inc. (HS!) has ap, mmnmmmd&ummnumd\.mamuuu/mmd-admmu
m“mmnummmchmd1Mp¢m:wu - by 1 Mummhhmlimhuﬂ*ynmmmh‘nu
mewbmd&Ma incurred for such i hmmm&msmmmmmusamhmmmmmm
mhmammm,mmnummmmuwmmnmhmﬁh-w"mmmnmhmmmumdm
mmmmmmaumuw-ﬁmmm‘mmmm g upon time, i and material ulti ired 10 perform these services. Any
discount is based on 30 days net payment terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: Tmm‘smhm&mwmamuw.fﬂmmwhdmamm
conceming the results fom the use of any product or service. The info is a best esti of the actual resullts that may be achieved and should be used for i and HSI makes
of future C: and that well and all i nmmwmmhmmmmmdd
customer owned eguipment and property while HS! is on location ing servi The auth below dges the receipt and ofall ions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided

accurate well informaiton in determining taxable services.

X Al SIGNATURE

fiv: 7-2020/11/30
mplv: 80-2020/11720



Colt Energy Inc Hill #C-3 EP1118
8 lola, KS : LN, KS D 12/9/2020
Deb Ballard R 10-21-22 longstring
D o O 1 r
0 e 63/4 in Blend H854 Thixo Blend
Dep 600 ft g 13.50 ppg elg PPy
g e 412 in 9.63 gal / sk gal / sk
- 598 ft eld 1.91 1/ sk : ft'/ sk
b in Bb bbs / ft. : Bb bbs / ft.
: ft Dep fit Dep fit
- 0.00 bbis 4 o 0 bbis
& ft
o 9.54 bbis o 0.00 bbis 0.0 bbis
OTA 0 sks o #DIV/O! sks
12:30 PM - - on location, held safety meeting
4.0 - hook to 4 1/2" casing, wash casing down, rig circulated hole clean
* rig up plug container to casi g
4.0 - established circulation
4.0 - mixed and pumped 200# Bent to flush hole
4.0 - mixed and pumped 3.5 bbis dye marker
4.0 - mixed and pumped 85 sks H854 Thixo w/ 1/2# Phy | per sk
- dye marker to surface
4.0 - flushed pump clean
4.0 - ped 4 1/2" rubber plug to casing TD with 9.54 bbis fresh water, cement to surface
- pressured to 800 PSI, well held pressure
- released pressure to set float valve
4.0 - washed up equipment
Casey Kennedy 89 Average Rate Average Pressure Total Fiuid
Garrett Scott 239 4.0 bpm #DIVIO!  psi - bbis
Alan Mader 247
Pat Sanborn 110
ftv: 7-2020/11/30

mpiv: 80-2020/11/20




JOLT ENERGY, INC.

IOLA, KS 66749

HUR101: HURRICANE SERVICES, INC

| ACCOUNT NUMBER:

INVOICE/REFERENCE

0350721

TYPE DATE

INV 12/22/20

COMMENT

GROSS AMOUNT

066001

CHECK NUMBER: 066001
CHECK DATE: 12/23/20

DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT

.00 2,469.40

CHECK TOTALS: 066001 2,469.40 .00 2,469.40

i WARNING: THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES. READ REVERSE SIDE FOR FULL DISCLOSURE.

COUNTRY CLUB BANK
33 IOLA, "K'S;6674_'

Reference Number : ; Daté Check Number

HURLO: 12/23/20:+ 066001

TWO .Thousand, FOUR-Hundred SIXTY NINE Dollars:and 40 Cen

HURRICANE SERVICES, INC
250 N WATER, SUITE 200

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

I*OBEOO & 1 000 L 306N *s50057q T



Conservation Division a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) - Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission hitp://kee ks.gov/

Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor
Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

May 10, 2021

DEB BALLARD

Colt Energy Inc

PO BOX 388

IOLA, KS 66749-0388

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-107-25340-00-00
HILL C3
NW/4 Sec.10-21S-22E
Linn County, Kansas

Dear DEB BALLARD:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 12/5/2020 and the ACO-1 was received on May
10, 2021 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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	Log

	Confidential: Yes
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	oname: Colt Energy Inc
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	oaddr1: PO BOX 388
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 10
	Township: 21
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	RangeDirection: East
	oaddr2: 
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	org_comp_date: 
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	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 
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